
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

Memo No. 1391-E I Date : 05.09.2022

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. – 05/EE-I/JOY of 2022-23
circulated vide this office memo. No. 1332-E I; dated – 01/09/2022.

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T. :

Sl. No. Particulars Instead of To be read as

1
Amount put to

tender as well as
earnest money

As annexed

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 1391-E I / 1 (4) Date : 05.09.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd /-
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 24.50 km to 24.90 km at mouza Amlamethi facing left bank of river
Bidya in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

4,93,951.00 9,879.00 4,93,951.00 9,879.00

2

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 29.00 km to 29.50 km at mouza Bali facing left bank of river Bidya
in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

7,22,324.00 14,446.00 7,22,324.00 14,446.00

3

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 23.00 km to 23.60 km for a length of 500.00 mtr at Mouza
Rangabelia along right bank of river Gomor, Block & P.S.- Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

6,20,917.00 12,418.00 6,20,917.00 12,418.00

4

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 44.00 km to 44.35 km. for a length of 290.00 mtr at Mouza
Hamiltanabad along right bank of river Sazna, Block Gosaba, P.S. Sundarban
Costal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,98,413.00 11,968.00 5,93,800.00 11,876.00

Sl
No.

Name of Work

Instead of To be read as

Page 1 of 5

4

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 44.00 km to 44.35 km. for a length of 290.00 mtr at Mouza
Hamiltanabad along right bank of river Sazna, Block Gosaba, P.S. Sundarban
Costal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,98,413.00 11,968.00 5,93,800.00 11,876.00

5

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 18.10 km to 18.60 km for a length of 430.00 mtr at Mouza
Uttardanga along right bank of river Bidya, Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,53,072.00 11,061.00 5,53,072.00 11,061.00

6

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 14.10 km to 14.70 km for a length of 500.00 mtr at Mouza Ranipur
along right bank of river Bidya, Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

6,22,014.00 12,440.00 6,22,014.00 12,440.00

7

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 3.10 km to 3.45 km for a length of 300.00 mtr at Mouza Dayapur
along right bank of river Gomor, Block Gosaba, P.S. Sundarban Costal, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,90,586.00 7,812.00 3,90,586.00 7,812.00

8

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 7.80 km to 8.00 km at mouza Dulki facing Left bank of river
Durgaduani in Block & P.S.- Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

2,68,188.00 5,364.00 2,68,087.00 5,362.00

9

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 0.60 km to 0.70 km at mouza Gosaba facing left bank of river
Bidya & in between Ch 5.60 km to 5.80 km at mouza Arampur facing left bank of
river Durgaduani in Block & P.S.- Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,90,929.00 5,819.00 2,90,929.00 5,819.00

Page 1 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

10

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 14.00 km to 14.25 km at mouza Sonaga facing right bank of river
Gomor in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

2,67,549.00 5,351.00 2,67,416.00 5,348.00

11

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerablity of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima kotal from 12.08.22 to 16.08.22
in between Ch 36.000 km to 36.400 km (near Paritosh Mondal's house) at mouza
Shambhunagar facing left bank of river Hana in Block & P.S.- Gosaba, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,88,066.00 19,761.00 9,88,066.00 19,761.00

12

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 13.730 Km. to 14.000 Km. at mouza Baro Mollakhali
facing right bank of river Puinjali in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal,
Dist.- South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,87,177.00 5,744.00 2,87,177.00 5,744.00

13

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 from Ch. 9.125 Km. to 9.275 Km. at mouza Choto Mollakhali & from
Ch. 8.700 Km. to 8.850 Km. at mouza Kalidaspur facing right bank of river Sarsa
in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,19,059.00 6,381.00 3,19,059.00 6,381.00

Page 2 of 5

13

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 from Ch. 9.125 Km. to 9.275 Km. at mouza Choto Mollakhali & from
Ch. 8.700 Km. to 8.850 Km. at mouza Kalidaspur facing right bank of river Sarsa
in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,19,059.00 6,381.00 3,19,059.00 6,381.00

14

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 0.100 Km. to 0.165 Km. at mouza Amtali facing left
bank of river Puinjali in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.- South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1,88,410.00 3,768.00 1,88,377.00 3,768.00

15

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 3.750 Km. to 3.900 Km. at mouza Puinjali facing left
bank of river Puinjali in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.- South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,90,044.00 7,801.00 3,89,733.00 7,795.00

16

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 5.000 Km. to 5.080 Km. at mouza Kalidaspur facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,83,281.00 11,666.00 5,83,281.00 11,666.00

17

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 5.085 Km. to 5.170 Km. at mouza Kalidaspur facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

6,15,514.00 12,310.00 6,15,514.00 12,310.00

18

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 2.925 Km. to 3.095 Km. at mouza Kalidaspur facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,44,814.00 8,896.00 4,44,814.00 8,896.00

Page 2 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

19

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 3.830 Km. to 4.170 Km. at mouza Kumirmari facing left
bank of river Puinjali in Block- Gosaba, P.S.- Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

      6,96,079.00 13,922.00 6,96,079.00 13,922.00

20

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 13.000 Km. to 13.300 Km. at mouza Kumirmari facing
right bank of river Bagna in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,01,969.00 18,039.00 9,01,969.00 18,039.00

21

Toe and bank protection for mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people
due to damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 13.000 Km. to 13.300 Km. at mouza Kumirmari facing
right bank of river Bagna in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

7,04,932.00 14,099.00 7,04,932.00 14,099.00

22

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 13.350 Km. to 13.770 Km. at mouza Kumirmari facing
right bank of river Bagna in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,69,924.00 19,398.00 9,69,924.00 19,398.00

Page 3 of 5

22

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 13.350 Km. to 13.770 Km. at mouza Kumirmari facing
right bank of river Bagna in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,69,924.00 19,398.00 9,69,924.00 19,398.00

23

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 24.750 Km. to 24.950 Km. at mouza Choto Mollakhali
facing left bank of river Bidya in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal,
Dist.- South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1,85,194.00 3,704.00 1,85,194.00 3,704.00

24

Flood Protection and Mitigation work to alleviate vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
16.08.2022 in between Ch. 0.250 Km. to 0.650 Km. at mouza Paschim Radhanagar
facing right bank of river Bali in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,18,867.00 8,377.00 4,18,867.00 8,377.00

25

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of Sluices (4 nos.) during Purnima kotal from 12.08.2022 to 16.08.2022
and heavy rainfall at different Mouzas under Gosaba Section and Satjelia Section
in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

7,27,630.00 14,553.00 7,27,272.00 14,545.00

26

Flood Protection & Mitigation work to alleviate vulnaribility of people due to
damages of Sluices (3 nos.) during Purnima kotal from 12.08.2022 to 16.08.2022
and heavy rainfall at different Mouzas under Shambhunagar Section and
Chotomollakhali Section in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

7,62,608.00 15,252.00 7,62,336.00 15,247.00

27

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 12.08.2022
to 16.08.2022 by supplying of empty cement polythene bags & nylon cage netting
in Departmental Godown at Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & PS Gosaba, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,07,248.00 10,145.00 5,07,248.00 10,145.00

Page 3 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

28

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch 55.85 km to Ch 56.00 km in mouza Tridipnagar along
river Bidya in Block Basanti, PS Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,77,669.00 9,553.00 4,77,021.00 9,540.00

29

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch 56.50 km to Ch 56.60 km in mouza Tridipnagar near
Bali Sluice along river Bidya in Block & P.S. Basant, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1,99,496.00 3,990.00 1,99,105.00 3,982.00

30

Toe & bank protection for Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people
due to damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between
11.08.2022 to 14.08.2022 in between Ch 0.83 km to Ch 0.93 km in mouza
Radhaballavpur along river Hogal in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,02,472.00 10,049.00 5,01,920.00 10,038.00

31

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch 0.98 km to Ch 1.10 km for Water protection bundh in
mouza Radhaballavpur along river Hogal in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,59,240.00 7,185.00 3,58,845.00 7,177.00

Page 4 of 5

31

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch 0.98 km to Ch 1.10 km for Water protection bundh in
mouza Radhaballavpur along river Hogal in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,59,240.00 7,185.00 3,58,845.00 7,177.00

32

Toe & bank protection for Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people
due to damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between
11.08.2022 to 14.08.20222 in between Ch 6.40 km & Ch 6.50 km in mouza
Sonakhali along river Hogal in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,73,195.00 9,464.00 4,73,064.00 9,461.00

33

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch.4.60 Km. to 4.70 Km. along L/B of river Matla near
Murakhali Culvert at mouza Kumirmari in Block Basanti, P.S. Basanti, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,25,414.00 6,508.00 3,25,281.00 6,506.00

34

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 12.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch. 20.15 Km. to 21.25 Km. along R/B of river Hana near
Chunakhali Bazar at mouza Chunakhali in Block - Basanti, P.S. -Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,66,180.00 7,324.00 3,66,194.00 7,324.00

35

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleeviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch.9.55 Km. to 9.65 Km. along L/B of river Matla near
Rampadar Kona at mouza Parbatipur in Block-Basanti, P.S. Basanti, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,67,422.00 9,348.00 4,66,943.00 9,339.00

36

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch. 48.60 Km. to 48.70 Km. along L/B of river Matla near
Kanmari Sluice of Jharkhali-IV at mouza Jharkhali in Block- Basanti, P.S. -
Jharkhali Kostal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

4,18,400.00 8,368.00 4,18,085.00 8,362.00

Page 4 of 5



Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Amount Put
to Tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl
No.

Name of Work

37

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch. 24.30 Km. to 24.40 Km. along R/B of river Hogol near
house of Abu Ali Molla at mouza Ramchandrakhali in Block- Basanti, P.S.
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,65,886.00 7,318.00 3,65,886.00 7,318.00

38

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch.11.50 Km. to 11.65 Km. along L/B of river Matla near
House Ratan Bag of 2 no Garanbos at mouza Garanbos in Block - Basanti, P.S.
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

6,59,843.00 13,197.00 6,59,858.00 13,197.00

39

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damage of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal from 11.08.2022 to
14.08.2022 in between Ch. 17.50 Km. to 17.60 Km. along R/B of river Hana near
Kacharibari of Sibaji Roy at mouza- Sachiyakhali in Block- Basanti, P.S. Basanti,
Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3,64,969.00 7,299.00 3,64,547.00 7,291.00

40

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 12.08.2022
to 16.08.2022 by supplying of empty cement polythene bags & nylon cage netting
in Departmental Godown at Basanti (I) Sub-Division in Block & PS Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,89,900.00 5,798.00 2,89,900.00 5,798.00

Page 5 of 5

40

Flood protection & Mitigation work for alleviating vulnerability of people due to
damages of embankment occurred during Purnima Kotal in between 12.08.2022
to 16.08.2022 by supplying of empty cement polythene bags & nylon cage netting
in Departmental Godown at Basanti (I) Sub-Division in Block & PS Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2,89,900.00 5,798.00 2,89,900.00 5,798.00

Executive Engineer-I
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Page 5 of 5


